Blair Cross Country Invitational
Arbor Park Elementary School
Hosted by Blair High School
Blair, NE

September 17, 2015

Girls Team Results

Place School

Omaha Skutt Catholic
Blair High School
Omaha Mercy

Fort Calhoun
Duchesne Academy
Missouri Valley, IA
Gretna

Platteview
Roncalli/Brownell
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The girls varsity has times that are incorrect. They are marked ask “Plc Correct Time Inc”. They are in the correct

order.

Girls Individual Results
Place Name

1 Larsen, Mazie

2 Skelton, Taya

3 Lenz, Abbey

4 Zavadil, Kelli

5 Krause, Ann

6 Martindale, Nicole
7 Cook, Alexis

8 Wilder, Claire

9 Pachunka, Ally

10 Damewood, Macy
11 Nielsen, Mia

12 O'Brien, Magdalene
13 Moyer, Maggie

14 Mertz, Laurin

15 Shields, Katie

16 McKinney, Estelle
17 Penner, Cara

18 Johnson, Lily

19 McKennan, Avery
20 Rothlisberger, Madi
21 Hansen, Claire

22 Hoburg, Jackie

23 McCullough, Jacque
24 Gilpin, Cailynn

25 Zurek, Devon

26 Bruening, Delaney

Total

82
129
170

Year
10

12
10
12
10
11
10
10
12
11
11
10

12
11
10

Vo]

11

11
10
12

Finishers (offset scoring)

3 4 9 10
11 12 17 18

5 13 15 27
2 19 26 29
8 16 22 33
7 21 24 28
1 6 37 38

23 31 35 40
30 44 47 49

School

Gretna

Fort Calhoun
Omaha Skutt
Omaha Skutt
Omaha Mercy
Gretna

Missouri Valley
Duchesne Academy
Omaha Skutt
Omaha Skutt

Blair High School
Blair High School
Omaha Mercy
Omaha Skutt
Omaha Mercy
Duchesne Academy
Blair High School
Blair High School
Fort Calhoun

Blair High School
Missouri Valley
Duchesne Academy
Platteview

Missouri Valley
Blair High School
Fort Calhoun

14

20 25
36 41
32 34
39 45
48 51
43 46
42 50

Time

20:32.2
21:22.9
21:53.3
21:54.7
22:07.7
22:12.9
22:25.7
22:37.3
22:42.0
22:48.5
22:57.8
23:07.3
23:08.4
23:14.6
23:33.0
23:46.6
23:51.5
23:59.0
24:02.5
24:10.7
24:15.0
24:16.8
24:19.7
24:24.9
24:38.9
24:44.5

Total Time
1:29:18.40
1:33:55.68
1:33:51.15
1:35:13.90
1:36:52.60
1:36:08.60
1:35:19.50
1:42:16.06
1:46:19.00

Average
22:19.60
23:28.92
23:27.79
23:48.48
24:13.15
24:02.15
23:49.88
25:34.02
26:34.75



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Harsh, Natalie
Janssen, Camryn
Lazure, Hanna
Guinn, Emily

Ernst, Heather
Gepson, Anna

Kalil, Vanessa
Shaffer, Ellie
Wagner, Hailee
Glatte, Annabella
Friesen, Kaelin
Heath, Laura
Valerio-Boster, Libby
Sem, Korine

Huse, Audrey
Caniglia, Kourtney
Husing, Ashley
Dvorackova, Noemi
Ryan, Margaret
Szaro, Amber
Jones, Carly
Timmerman, Aimee
Nastase, Amy
Dixon, Cameron
Janssen, Sydney

10
10
11
12
11
11
12
11

10
10
11

12
10

11
11

o

12
11
12
10

Omaha Mercy
Missouri Valley
Fort Calhoun
Roncalli/Brownell
Platteview

Fort Calhoun
Duchesne Academy
Fort Calhoun
Platteview

Omaha Mercy
Gretna

Gretna

Duchesne Academy
Platteview

Omaha Mercy
Platteview

Gretna
Roncalli/Brownell
Duchesne Academy
Gretna
Roncalli/Brownell
Missouri Valley
Roncalli/Brownell
Platteview
Missouri Valley

25:02.0
25:03.0
25:04.0
25:05.0
25:06.0
25:07.0
26:11.9
26:12.9
26:13.7
26:13.9
26:15.3
26:19.1
26:20.1
26:36.6
26:45.8
27:00.0
27:01.0
27:02.0
27:03.0
27:04.0
27:05.0
27:06.0
27:07.0
27:08.0
27:09.0

Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc

Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc
Plc Correct Time Inc



Blair Cross Country Invitational
Arbor Park Elementary School
Hosted by Blair High School
Blair, NE

September 17, 2015

Boys Team Results

Place School

Omaha Skutt Catholic
Gretna

Blair High School

Fort Calhoun
Platteview

Missouri Valley, IA
Roncalli/Brownell
Arlington
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Boys Individual Results

Place Name

1 Wick, Evan

2 Camenzind, Jon

3 Wick, Alec

4 Baumert, Jacob

5 Camenzind, Trevor
6 Harmon, Nate

7 Manternach, Brett
8 Graeve, Gage

9 Berube, Dylan

10 Folkers, Colton

11 Whitted, Trysten
12 Hoody, Patrick

13 Baumert, Thomas
14 Hagger, Ben

15 Stickrod, Jared

16 Correll, Drew

17 Smith, Chris

18 Hoffman, Collin

19 Hagger, Jake

20 Bokowski, Christian
21 Guinan, Grant

22 Middleton, TJ

23 Bledsoe, Jared

24 McFayden, Connor
25 English, Kadan

26 Rosa, Rich

27 Wiese, John

28 Williams, Levi

29 Anzalone, Sam

Total

42
45
70
93
104
110
147

Year
11
12
11
12
12
10
11
10
12
10
11

Vo]

12
10
12
12

10
11
10
11
12

11
10

Finishers (offset scoring)

2 4 5
6 9 11
1 3 18
10 14 19
17 22 24
8 21 31
15 26 34
29 38 39
School

Blair High School
Omaha Skutt
Blair High School
Omaha Skutt
Omaha Skutt
Gretna

Omaha Skutt
Missouri Valley
Gretna

Fort Calhoun
Gretna

Omaha Skutt
Omaha Skutt
Fort Calhoun
Roncalli/Brownell
Gretna
Platteview

Blair High School
Fort Calhoun
Gretna

Missouri Valley
Platteview

Blair High School
Platteview

Blair High School
Roncalli/Brownell
Fort Calhoun
Gretna
Arlington

7

16
23
27
30
44
35
41

12 13
20 28
25 36
40

32 33
45 46
37

42 43

Time

17:26.5
17:28.5
17:30.0
17:44.5
17:55.8
18:17.7
18:24.4
18:25.2
18:31.8
18:34.9
18:38.4
18:57.8
19:00.0
19:06.4
19:08.2
19:10.6
19:21.2
19:41.0
19:45.6
19:51.9
19:52.8
20:02.1
20:03.2
20:05.6
20:20.9
20:27.7
20:29.8
20:43.8
20:51.4

Total Time

1:11:33.13
1:14:38.49
1:14:40.77
1:17:56.60
1:20:22.14
1:23:54.68
1:22:06.49
1:28:21.05

Average
17:53.29
18:39.63
18:40.20
19:29.15
20:05.54
20:58.67
20:31.63
22:05.27



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Lanning, Carter
Ford, Colton
Verdoni, Alex
Coufal, Keithan
Wilderman, Drew
Matney, Robert (Rj)
Higel, Anthony
Wilderman, Alex
Mann, Zach
Hancock, Caleb
Lester, Bradley
Sampson, Logan
Walkenhorst, Landon
Bruning, Cameron
Sergent, Nathan
Martin, Danny
Tierney, Garett
Premer, Nathan

Platteview
Missouri Valley
Platteview
Platteview
Roncalli/Brownell
Roncalli/Brownell
Blair High School
Roncalli/Brownell
Arlington
Arlington

Fort Calhoun
Arlington
Arlington
Arlington
Missouri Valley
Missouri Valley
Missouri Valley
Fort Calhoun

20:53.3
20:54.5
20:59.8
21:00.2
21:15.0
21:15.6
21:39.6
21:56.6
21:59.9
22:26.4
22:47.4
23:03.5
23:29.6
23:36.2
24:42.1
26:04.3
28:07.2
DNF



